Termco Lugs and
Terminals
Pre-Insulated and Uninsulated
Terminals and Connectors
Copper Crimp Lugs and Links
Termco Tools
Termco Lugs and Terminals

Nylon
Insulated
Nylon Twin
Grip Insulated
Non
Insulated Stud Size d D Insulated Non
Insulated
No 1 (Red) Terminals
TVR 1-3 TVR 1-3TG TR 1-3 3 3.2 5.5 17.7 11.7
TR 1-3.7 3.5 3.7 5.5 17.7 11.7
TVR 1-4 TVR 1-4TG TR 1-4 4 4.3 6.6 20.6 14.6
TVR 1-4L TR 1-4L 4 4.3 8 22 16
TVR 1-5 TVR 1-5TG TR 1-5 5 5.3 8 22 16
TVR 1-6 TVR 1-6TG TR 1-6 6 6.4 11.6 27.8 21.8
TVR 1-8 TVR 1-8TG TR 1-8 8 8.4 11.6 27.8 21.8
TVR 1-10 TVR 1-10TG TR 1-10 10 10.5 13.6 31.7 25.7
TVR 1-12 TVR 1-12TG 12 13 19.2 36.6 30.6
No 2 (Blue) Terminals
TVR 2-3 TVR 2-3TG TR 2-3 3 3.2 6.4 18.5 12.5
TVR 2-3L TR 2-3L 3 3.2 8.5 22 16.8
TVR 2-3.7 TR 2-3.7 3.5 3.7 6.6 20.5 14.5
TVR 2-4 TVR 2-4TG TR 2-4 4 4.3 6.6 20.5 14.5
TVR 2-5 TVR 2-5TG TR 2-5 5 5.3 8.5 23 17
TVR 2-6 TVR 2-6TG 6 6.4 12 28 22
TVR 2-8 TVR 2-8TG 8 8.4 12 28 22
TVR 2-10 TVR 2-10TG 10 10.5 13.6 31.7 25.7
TVR 2-12 TVR 2-12TG TR 2-12 12 13 19.2 36.6 30.6
No 5 (Yellow) Terminals
TVR 5-3 3 3.2 7.2 22.5 15.5
TVR 5-3.7 3.5 3.7 7.2 22.5 15.5
TVR 5-4 TVR 5-4TG TR 5-4 4 4.3 7.2 22.5 15.5
TVR 5-5 TVR 5-5TG TR 5-5 5 5.3 9.5 26 19
TVR 5-6 TVR 5-6TG TR 5-6 6 6.4 12 29.5 22.5
TVR 5-8L TVR 5-8LTG 8 8.4 15 34.2 27.2
TVR 5-10 TVR 5-10TG 10 10.5 15 34.2 27.2
TVR 5-12 TVR 5-12TG 12 13 19.2 38.6
Termco Lugs and Terminals
Pre-Insulated and Uninsulated
Terminals and Connectors
Ring Terminals  Conductor Size: 0.5 – 6.0 mm2
2
Part Number Dimensions Length (L)
Nylon
Insulated
Vinyl Twin
Grip Insulated
Non
Insulated D W Insulated Non
Insulated
No 1 (Red) Terminals
TVB 1-10 TVB 1-10TG 10.7 2.4 21.7 15.7
TVB 1-18 TVB 1-18TG 18 2.4 29 23
TVB 1-11 TVB 1-11TG 11 3 22 16
TVB 1-14 TVB 1-14TG 14 3 25 19
No 2 (Blue) Terminals
TVB 2-9 TVB 2-9TG 9 2.8 20 14
TVB 2-18 TVB 2-18TG 18 23.4 29 23
No 5 (Yellow) Terminals
TVB 5-10 TVB 5-10TG 10 2.8 23 16
TVB 5-14TG 14 4.5 27
Blade Terminals  Conductor Size: 0.5 – 6.0 mm2

Part Number Dimensions Length (L)
Nylon
Insulated
Vinyl Twin Grip
Insulated
Non
Insulated D W
Insulated Non
InsulatedNylon Vinyl
No 1 (Red) Terminals
TVB 1-13H TVB 1-13HTG 18 3 28 29 23
TVB 1-13HW 18 4.7 28 29 23
No 2 (Blue) Terminals
TVB 2-13H TVB 2-13HTG 18 3 28 29 23
TVB 2-13HW 18 4.7 28 29 23
TVB 2-18HTG 18 3 28 29 23
No 5 (Yellow) Terminals
TVB 5-13H TVB 5-13HTG 17.5 3 30 30.5 23
TVB 5-13HW 17.5 4.7 30 30.5 23
Hooked Blade Terminals  Conductor Size: 0.5 – 6.0 mm2

TCLLPLB 120 120 15.6 168 28.5 50 100 5 16.5
TCLLPLB 150 150 16.7 169 32 50 100 5.8 18.3
TCLLPLB 185 185 18.4 174 35 55 100 5.8 20
TCLLPLB 240 240 21.2 192 40 90 100 7.1 23.1
TCLLPLB 300 300 23.5 208 45 90 105 7.7 26
TCLLPLB 400 400 26.8 228 50 70 110 7.8 28.1
TCLLPLB 500 500 30 235 56 70 110 8.5 31
TCLLPLB 630 630 34 247 65 70 110 10.9 37
Long Palm, Long Barrel Lugs  Conductor Size: 1.5 – 630 mm2
13
Reducing Links
Part Code Conductor
Area mm2
Large End Dimensions Small End Dimensions Pack
QtyA B ID C ID
TCLRL16-6 16 - 6 55 27 5.5 28 3.7
100
TCLRL16-10 16 - 10 55 27 5.5 28 4.5
TCLRL25-6 25 - 6 56 27 7.2 29 3.7
50
TCLRL25-10 25 - 10 56 27 7.2 29 4.5
TCLRL25-16 25-16 56 28 7.2 29 5.5
TCLRL35-10 35 - 10 56 27 8.5 29 4.5
TCLRL35-16 35 - 16 56 28 8.5 29 5.5
TCLRL35-25 35 - 25 56 28 8.5 28 7.2
TCLRL50-16 50 - 16 58 28 9.5 30 5.5
75TCLRL50-25 50 - 25 58 28 9.5 30 7.2
TCLRL50-35 50 - 35 58 29 9.5 30 8.5
TCLRL70-25 70 - 25 58 28 11 30 7.2
25TCLRL70-35 70 - 35 58 29 11 30 8.5
TCLRL70-50 70 - 50 58 29 11 30 9.5
TCLRL95-35 95 - 35 75 29 13.5 46 8.5
40TCLRL95-50 95 - 50 75 29 13.5 46 9.5
TCLRL95-70 95 - 70 75 30 13.5 46 11
TCLRL120-50 120 - 50 75 29 15 46 9.5
20
TCLRL120-70 120 - 70 75 30 15 46 11
TCLRL120-95 120 - 95 88 44 15 44 13.5
TCLRL150-70 150 - 70 77 30 16.5 48 11
TCLRL150-95 150 - 95 90 44 16.5 46 13.5
TCLRL150-120 150 - 120 90 44 16.5 46 15
Reducing Links
TCLT – C Connectors
Part Code Conductor
Range H W L C
TCLT-011 7.5 – 11 9 6 12 4
TCLT-016 11.5 – 16 12 8 13 5
TCLT-020 14 – 20 13 10 13 5
TCLT-026 21 – 26 15 11 16 6
TCLT-044 27 – 44 19 14 20 8
TCLT-060 45 – 60 21 15 22 10
TCLT-076 61 – 76 24 17 22 11
TCLT-098 77 – 98 28 19 25 14
TCLT-122 99 – 122 30 21 26 13
TCLT-154 123 – 154 34 24 28 17
TCLT-190 155 – 190 37 25 35 17
TCLT-240 191 – 240 40 28 40 19
TCLT-288 241 – 288 45 31 45 22
TCLT-365 289 – 365 48 34 50 24
C Connectors
Termco Lugs and Terminals
14
Part Number Cable Size

TCLNP 185-10 185 18.4 74 32 5.7 31 32 20
12TCLNP 240-10
240 21.2
82
32 7.1 31 38 23.1
TCLNP 240-12 86
TCLNP 300-10
300 23.5
87 32 7.8
31 42 26 9
TCLNP 300-12 89 36 9
Narrow Palm Circuit Breaker Lugs  Conductor Size: 35 – 300 mm2
TCLCACD – C Connectors
Part Code Conductor Range –
Run or Tap A B C
TCLCACD-70 35 - 70 35 19 19
TCLCACD-120 95 - 120 52 24 22
C Connectors (continued)
TCLCACE – C Connectors
Part Code Conductor
Range – Run
Conductor
Range – Tap A B C
TCLCACE-70/120 95 - 120 10 - 70 52 24 22
TCLCEC Tap Off – C Connectors
Part Code Open Section Tap Off Conductor
Dia. mm
Tap Off Conductor
Cross Section
mm2
A B C
TCLCEC25-40
Conductors
50 – 120mm2
Or Earth Rods
13 – 15mm dia.
8.4 25 - 40
53 23 19
TCLCEC50-70 11 50 - 70
TCLCEC95-120 15 95 - 120
TCLCEC120-150 16.5 120 - 50
*Dies to suit available upon request
15
Part Number
Cable